FORM PTO-1619A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 RECORI TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem: Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error	PATENTS ONLY arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type X Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Merger				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name (line 1) Albert Spokoiny	Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)					
Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party					
	New Resources Group Enterprises, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) 22 42nd Street, N.W.	22 42 nd Delece, N. N.				
Address (line 2) Suite A	Suite A (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Auburn	Washington 98001				
Domestic Representative Name and	City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Penresentative Name and Address				
Name	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY F0:581 40.00 PP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponder	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	er 404-815-3706
Name	Eric J. Hanson		
Address (line 1)	Smith, Gambrell & Rus	ssell, LLP	
Address (line 2)	Suite 3100, Promenade	e II	
Address (line 3)	1230 Peachtree Street	t, N.E.	
Address (line 4)	Atlanta, GA 30309-3	592	
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	cument # 2
• •	lumber(s) or Patent Num	` ' ma	rk if additional numbers attached
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	• • •
Pate	nt Application Number(s)		ntent Number(s)
L			D 338,705
	J		
If this document is signed by the first	being filed together with a new Pater named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent app	lication was Month Day Year
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)		
Enter	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
_	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties	tal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	1): \$ 40.00
Method of Deposit	of Payment: Encl Account	osed X Deposit Account]
(Enter for p		litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
		Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attache	best of my knowledge and be ed copy is a true copy of the ed herein.	elief, the foregoing information is t original document. Charges to dep	rue and correct and any posit account are authorized, as
Eric J. H	ancon	Cotla	41 20/99
	of Person Signing	(\$ignature	Date
	J. John D. grining	Pignature	Date

PATENT

REEL: 9935 FRAME: 0573

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Albert Spokoiny, an individual, having an address at 37801 89th Place

S.E., Mercer Island, Washington 98040 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in

and to United States Design Patent No. D338,705 entitled WATER FILTER (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, New Resources Group Enterprises, Inc., a Washington corporation,

having a principal place of business at 22 42nd Street NW, Suite A, Auburn, Washington 98001

("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor,

does hereby sell, assign, grant and transfer unto Assignee, the full, exclusive and entire right, title,

and interest in and to said Patent;

For the same consideration, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, grant, and transfer to

Assignee the full, exclusive, and entire right to sue for present, past, and future infringement, enforce

any rights and file any causes of action related thereto, and to all income, royalties, fees, damages,

and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto;

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, grant, and

transfer to Assignee the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign

application or applications corresponding to said Patent, in whole or in part, in countries other than

the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign

applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required

for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or

regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Assignee or its designee

PATENT

REEL: 9935 FRAME: 0574

insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute any reissues, renewals, amendments, extensions, or continuations thereof, and to make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Patent in all countries throughout the world.

Executed this 25th day of February, 1999.

Albert Spokoiny

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Assurator, on this 25th day of Library 1999, personally appeared ALBERT Shary who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

RECORDED: 04/27/1999

My Commission Expires: 10-19-01

LIT\604311.2

REEL: 9935 FRAME: 0575